
Mahiravani, TrimbakRoad,Tal&Dist.Nashik-422213,Maharashtra State 
www.sandipuniversity.com 

Ref. No: Sops/Am/2024-2025 

SANDIP UNIVERSITY 
School of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

Notice of Alumni Guest Lecture 

(Mrs.Archana Jagtap 
Coordinator 

All the students of Final year B,.Pharm here by inform that the Sandip 
School of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Mahiravani Nashik is Schedule a Alumni 

Guest Lecture , on Monday, : 17.02.2025 At 11.00 a.m. � «Overview & Job 
Opportunities in Medical Coding" to guide students future opportunities in 
Job in Medical Coding.. In the Class Room II of the School of Pharmacy. 

Kindly Make it Convenient to attend the Alumni Guest Lecture. 

Mrs. Darshana Shinde) 
Coordinator 

AGEUT 

Date: 14.02.2025 

SANCIP 
UNERsTY 

(Dr. M. S. Gambhire) 

Dean ,Sops 

SANDIP 

Scheol nf DTAN 
nlCciences Salic...., iaslk 



SANDP 
UNIVERSITY 

UGC Recognsea 

School of Pharmaceutical Sciences, 

Mahiravani, Nashik. 

Organised Alumni Guest Lecture on 

"Overview & Job Opportunities in 
Medical Coding'" 

Co-ordinator 

BY 

Clarus RCM Infotech India pvt. Ltd.,Hydrabad. 

Mrs. Darshana Shinde 

Mr. Saurabh Mahajan 

On 17rd Feb,2025, Time: 11.00 am to 12.30 pm 

Mrs.Archana Jagtap 
Co-ordinator 

Dr. Makarand S.Gambhire, 
Dean .SOPS 



SANDIP UNIVERSITY 
School of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

Mahiravani, TrimbakRoad, Tal&Dist. Nashik-422213,Maharashtra State 
www.sandipuniversity.com 

School of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

Academic Year: 2024-25 

1. Event Title: �Guest Lecture- Overview & Job Opportunities in Medical Coding" 

3. Event Date:17th Ferb.2025 

2. Guest Speaker: Mr. Saurabh Mahajan (ClarusRCMInfotech India pvt. Ltd.,Hydrabad) 

4. Event Conduction Duration: 11.00 AM to 12:30PM 

5. Event Venue: Class room II, SOPS 

SAN DIP 

6. Event Details: Guest lecture is organized for the students of SOPS to guide them about 

future opportunities in Job opportunities in Medical Coding. 
7, Name of Event Coordinator with contact details: Dr. Makrand Gambhire (Dean), 

Mrs.Darshana Shinde, Mrs.Archana Jagtap 

8. Event Outline & Outcome of the Event: 

Outline of Program: As a part of Co-curriculum activity, Guest lecture on topic 

Overview & Job Opportunities in Medical Coding" by Mr. Saurabh Mahajan was 

organized for students of SOPS. 

Objective of Program: : The session was conducted with objective to enlighten the 

knowledge about how to make successful journey when moving to corporate after 

completing education from the campus. 

Output of Program: Session was mainly focused on the success mantra for the students 

who wish to go into corporate. Speaker mainly focused on how transformation of students 

takes place when they enter professional life, various opportunities in Medical Coding after 

education, Skill sets require for corporate life and current trends in pharmaceutical industry. 

This session was helpful for the students in terms of their development of Knowledge for 

medical coding to successfully enter in to corporate life. The event successfully organized 
under the guidance of Dr. Makrand Gambhire (Dean -SOPS) 



9. Event Photo 

Sr. 

No. 

1 

2, 

SANDIP UNIVERSITY 
School of Pharmaceutical Sciences 

Mahiravani, TrimbakRoad, Tal&Dist. Nashik-422213,Maharashtra State 
www.sandipuniversity.com 

Clarus RCM Int 

Photo 

School of Pharmaceutical 

Sciences, Mahlravani, Nashik. 

Organised Alumnl Guest Lecture on 

"Overview & Job Opportunities in 
Medical Coding 

Sandip Universty 

Mrs. Darshana Shinde 

Co-ordinator 

BY 

MGhalan 

On 17rd Feb,2025, Time: 11.00 am to 12.30 pm 

cia pvt, Ltd..Hydrabad. 

MrsArchana Jagtap 
Co-ordinator 

Dr. Makarand s.Gambhire, 

Dean .SOPS 

GPS Map Camera 

Nashik, Maharashtra, India 
Xm89+wmf, Nashik, Maharashtra 422213, India 

Lat 19.967923° Long 73.66949° 
GoogleO 17/02/2025 12:16 PM GMT +05:30 

SANDIP 

Caption 

Event Flyer 

Session conducted 

by Guest Speaker 



3 

4 

SANDIP UNIVERSITY 

Googlel 

School of Pharmaceutical Sciences 
Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Tal&Dist. Nashik-422213,Maharashtra State 

www.sandipuniversity.com 

Nashik, Maharashtra, India 
Xm89+wmf, Nashik, Maharashtra 422213, lndia 
Lat 19.967891° Long 73.669506° 
17/02/2025 12:16 PM GMT +05:30 

Googlele 17/02/2025 12:16 PM GMT +05:30 

GPs Map Camera 

Nashik, Maharashtra, India 
Xm89+wmf, Nashik, Maharashtra 422213, India 
Lat 19.967885° Long 73.669547° 

us Dr Ghona Shinde 

hs. Archons Jogtap S 

OPS Map Camnera 

UTIC 
SANDIP 

UNIVERSITY) 

SANDIP 

Session conducted 

by Guest Speaker 

Session conducted 

by Guest Speaker 

Saimip ioj, iNusik 



Class- Final year B.Pharm 
Sr.No. 

2 
3 

4 

5 

6 

9 

10 

1 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

Sandip Universitv 
School of pharmaceutical sciences, 
mahiravani, trìmbakroad tal&dist. 
Nashik-422213, nmcharashtra state 

34 

Enrollment No 
200110021010 

200110021018 

200110021019 

200110021025 

200110021036 

210110021005 

210110021006 

210110021007 

210110021008 

210110021010 

210110021011 

210110021012 

210110021014 

210110021015 

210110021016 

210110021018 

210110021022 

210110021023 

210110021025 

210110021027 

210110021028 

210110021030 

210110021031 

210110021032 

210110021035 

210110021036 

210110021037 

210110021038 

210110021039 

210110021040 

210110021045 

210110021 046 

210110021048 

210110021049 

Alumni Lecture 
Attendance Record 

Student Name 

Ayush Yadav 
Gosavi Shrikant Vasant 

Patil Dhiraj Bhanudas 
Zaware Omkar Santosh 

Kadlag Nitin Vilas 

Paulo Elitumaini Mathayo 
Eunice Anthony Gwandu 

Joyce B Mariwa 
Choudhary Saquib Abdulbari 

Patil Mahesh Pradip 
Pandit Pratham Rajesh 
Chowhan Vineedh Prakash 

Joseph Mussa Madadi 

Vanessa A Kavishe 

Vikas Kumar 

Shahar Yar Alam 

Vyas Janak Dhiren 

Mohiyuddin Ikramuddin Shaikh 
Mayuresh Mahesh Pawar 

Pittalwala Alefiya Julfikar 
Kale Prathamesh Rajesh 

Khan Ammar Igbal Ahmad 

Sagar Sandip Jain 
Walimbe Manish Namdev 

Pranali Sanjay Pagar 
Singh Harsh Dhananjay 
Pagar Sayali Dipak 

Sampritesh Biswas 
More Pratik Ganpat 

Jadhav Pranav Nagesh 
Rushabh Mahavir Chopda 
Rakshe Mayuri Tanaji 
Sakshi Yadav 

Tejas Dada Bandawane 

Sign. 

SANDIP 

Date-17/02/2025 

Bmaaa 
mahehud?? 

Mahest 
P.aßet 

needh? 

kgomdday 

RAtaluw auP 

an a 

yel? 
ánttes 

Paina 

Qakshi 
TDbandaua 



35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

Sandip University 
School of pharmaceutical sciences, 
mahiravani, trimbakroad, talkdist. 
Nashik-422213, nneharashtra state 

210110021050 

21011002105 1 

210110021054 

210110021055 

21011002 1058 
210110021061 

210110021062 

210110021063 

210110021064 

210110021075 

210110021076 

210110021077 

210110021078 

210110021079 

210110021080 

210110021081 

210110021084 

210110021085 

210110021087 

210110021089 

210110021090 

210110021094 

210110021096 

210110021098 

210110021 100 
210110021 101 

210110021 102 
210110021 103 
210110021 105 

210110021106 

210110021 107 
210110021 1 10 

21011002111| 

210110021113 

210110021115 

210110021116 

210110021117 

220110022001 

220110022002 

220110022003 

Wable Sanskruti Ganesh 

Shelke Vaishnavi Dhanraj 
Punde Prathesh Yogesh 
Kathe Mayur Kishor 
Zankar Kirti Vijay 
Khachane Darshan Rajendra 
Bhadane Sarang Rajesh 
Gadhe Rohit Dattatray 
Chaudhari Harshal Suresh 

Dhiraj Dinesh Dhasade 
Khadka Suresh Chetan 

Bagal Tanmay Yogendra 
Wagh Sakshi Krishna 
Krunalbhai Rameshbhai Bhasra 

Pawar Rucha Sanjay 
Sharma Richakumari 
Shashibhushan 

Sandhan Sakshi Ashok 

Dhondge Gaurav Kailas 

Aradhya Anil Morankar 
Kunal Raosaheb Medhane 

Sonawane Payal Pravin 
Dwivedi Rahul Prashant 

Harshada Hemant Ahirrao 

Jenipher lsakwisa Mwaipopo 
Gaytri Kailas Chavan 

Pushkar Dipak Beldar 
Ruchi Raju Mande 
Om Sanjay Thete 
Sejal Dnyaneshwar Nichit 

Prathamesh Raju Aher 
Patil Gauri Nitin 

Vasatkar Tulsi Shankar 
Karishma Uday Kadam 
Siddhi Chandrabhan Wagh 
Sonakshi Shyambabu Mukku 
Jayesh Dattu Mhaisdhune 

Chinmay Avinash Meher 

Swapnil Sanjay Gahiwad 
Kalyani Ashok Yevale 

Pendharkar Yogesh Umesh 

SANDDIP 



75 
76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

School ofpharmaceticul sciences, 
mahiravani, (rimbakroad,taldkdist. 

Nashik-422213, ncharashtra state 

220110022004 
220110022005 

220110022006 

220110022007 

220110022008 

22011002201 I 

lo. orclinans 

Sandip University 

Ms. Archan Sagtaf 

Ms D-5. shiode 

Samarth Nivedita Nitin 

Pandey Vijay Santosh 
Kardile Bhumika Dattatray 
Kothari Harsh Lalitkumar 

Sandhan Rushikesh Ashok 

Suryawanshi Sujit Ashok 

UNVEITY 

SANDP 

Wetht 

DEAN 
School ofPa ical Sciences Sardp i.tw. , Nasik 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

