School of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Mahiravani, Trimbak Road, Tal & Dist. Nashik 422213, Maharashtra State
www.sandipuniversity.com



Ref. No: Sops/Am/2024-2025

Date: 14.02.2025

# Notice of Alumni Guest Lecture

All the students of Final year B,.Pharm here by inform that the Sandip School of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Mahiravani ,Nashik is Schedule a Alumni Guest Lecture, on Monday,: 17.02.2025 At 11.00 a.m. — "Overview & Job Opportunities in Medical Coding" to guide students future opportunities in Job in Medical Coding.. In the Class Room II of the School of Pharmacy.

Kindly Make it Convenient to attend the Alumni Guest Lecture.

(Mrs.Archana Jagtap

Coordinator

Mrs. Darshana Shinde)

Coordinator

(Dr. M. S. Gambhire)

Dean, Sops

School of Fire Sandon Sciences Sandon Linguisty, Ivasik





School of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Mahiravani, Nashik.

Organised Alumni Guest Lecture on

# "Overview & Job Opportunities in Medical Coding"







BY Mr. Saurabh Mahajan

Clarus RCM Infotech India pvt. Ltd., Hydrabad.

On 17<sup>rd</sup> Feb,2025, Time: 11.00 am to 12.30 pm

Mrs. Darshana Shinde Co-ordinator

Mrs.Archana Jagtap
Co-ordinator

Dr. Makarand S.Gambhire, Dean ,SOPS

School of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Mahiravani, TrimbakRoad, Tal&Dist. Nashik–422213,Maharashtra State
www.sandipuniversity.com



#### **School of Pharmaceutical Sciences**

Academic Year: 2024-25

- 1. Event Title: "Guest Lecture- Overview & Job Opportunities in Medical Coding"
- 2. Guest Speaker: Mr. Saurabh Mahajan (ClarusRCMInfotech India pvt. Ltd., Hydrabad)
- 3. Event Date:17th Ferb.2025
- 4. Event Conduction Duration: 11.00 AM to 12:30PM
- 5. Event Venue: Class room II, SOPS
- **6. Event Details**: Guest lecture is organized for the students of SOPS to guide them about future opportunities in Job opportunities in Medical Coding.
- 7. Name of Event Coordinator with contact details: Dr. Makrand Gambhire (Dean), Mrs.Darshana Shinde, Mrs.Archana Jagtap
- 8. Event Outline & Outcome of the Event:
- Outline of Program: As a part of Co-curriculum activity, Guest lecture on topic "Overview & Job Opportunities in Medical Coding" by Mr. Saurabh Mahajan was
  organized for students of SOPS.
- Objective of Program: : The session was conducted with objective to enlighten the knowledge about how to make successful journey when moving to corporate after completing education from the campus.
- Output of Program: Session was mainly focused on the success mantra for the students who wish to go into corporate. Speaker mainly focused on how transformation of students takes place when they enter professional life, various opportunities in Medical Coding after education, Skill sets require for corporate life and current trends in pharmaceutical industry. This session was helpful for the students in terms of their development of Knowledge for medical coding to successfully enter in to corporate life. The event successfully organized under the guidance of Dr. Makrand Gambhire (Dean –SOPS)

School of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Mahiravani, TrimbakRoad, Tal&Dist. Nashik–422213,Maharashtra State
www.sandipuniversity.com



## 9. Event Photo

Photo	Caption
Sandip University School of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Mahiravani, Nashik. Organised Alumni Guest Lecture on "Overview & Job Opportunities in Medical Coding"	Event Flyer
Mr. Saurabh Mahajan Clarus RCM Infotech India pvt. Ltd.,Hydrabad.	
Mrs. Darshana Shinde Mrs.Archana Jagtap Co-ordinator Co-ordinator Dr. Makarand S.Gambhire, Dean ,SOPS	
	Session conducted by Guest Speaker
Nochik Maharachtra India	
	Sandip University School of Pharmaceutical Sciences, Mahiravani, Nashik.  Organised Alumni Guest Lecture on "Overview & Job Opportunities in Medical Coding"  Art. Saurabh Mahajan Clarus RCM Infolech India pvi. Ltd., Hydrabad. On 17rd Feb. 2025, Time: 11.00 am to 12.30 pm  Mrs. Darshana Shinde Co-ordinator  Dr. Makarand S. Gambhire, Dean, SOPS

School of Pharmaceutical Sciences Mahiravani, TrimbakRoad, Tal&Dist. Nashik-422213, Maharashtra State www.sandipuniversity.com



3.



Session conducted by Guest Speaker

Session conducted by Guest Speaker

4.



co ordinator Mrs. Archana Jogtap Ja



Sandip University, Ivasik

Sandip University School of pharmaceutical sciences, mahiravani,trimbakroad,tal&dist. Nashik–422213,maharashtra state



# Alumni Lecture Attendance Record

Class- Final year B.Pharm Date-17/02/2025

Sr.No.	Enrollment No	Student Name	Sign.
1	200110021010	Ayush Yadav	Augh
2	200110021018	Gosavi Shrikant Vasant	6 makant.
3	200110021019	Patil Dhiraj Bhanudas	Gosavi.
4	200110021025	Zaware Omkar Santosh	Onkar
5	200110021036	Kadlag Nitin Vilas	disting:
6	210110021005	Paulo Elitumaini Mathayo	Eutomain
7	210110021006	Eunice Anthony Gwandu	anthory
8	210110021007	Joyce B Mariwa	B. marlua
9	210110021008	Choudhary Saquib Abdulbari	mahertradi?
10	210110021010	Patil Mahesh Pradip	Mahesh:
11	210110021011	Pandit Pratham Rajesh	P.P. Rajest
12	210110021012	Chowhan Vineedh Prakash	rineeding
13	210110021014	Joseph Mussa Madadi	Mussa
14	210110021015	Vanessa A Kavishe	V. AKausshy
15	210110021016	Vikas Kumar	Myas
16	210110021018	Shahar Yar Alam	vikan
17	210110021022	Vyas Janak Dhiren	Lanal.
18	210110021023	Mohiyuddin Ikramuddin Shaikh	M. Ikpomodaty.
19	210110021025	Mayuresh Mahesh Pawar	mahess
20	210110021027	Pittalwala Alefiya Julfikar	Pittalwant
21	210110021028	Kale Prathamesh Rajesh	Zeoleer.
22	210110021030	Khan Ammar Iqbal Ahmad	Armerity bal
23	210110021031	Sagar Sandip Jain	Sabelle
24	210110021032	Walimbe Manish Namdev	Sanfay
25	210110021035	Pranali Sanjay Pagar	Darity O
26	210110021036	Singh Harsh Dhananjay	Hange
27	210110021037	Pagar Sayali Dipak	Sayali
. 28	210110021038	Sampritesh Biswas	3 amported
29	210110021039	More Pratik Ganpat	Paralit
30	210110021040	Jadhav Pranav Nagesh	Premay
31	210110021045	Rushabh Mahavir Chopda	@ Mahaviz
32	210110021046	Rakshe Mayuri Tanaji	Majuri
33	210110021048	Sakshi Yadav	Gakshi
34	210110021049	Tejas Dada Bandawane	-TD.Bandaman

## Sandip University School of pharmaceutical sciences, mahiravani,trimbakroad,tal&dist. Nashik–422213,maharashtra state



			- M
35	210110021050	Wable Sanskruti Ganesh	touta-
36	210110021051	Shelke Vaishnavi Dhanraj	289
37	210110021054	Punde Prathmesh Yogesh	and he
38	210110021055	Kathe Mayur Kishor	1 Hark
39	210110021058	Zankar Kirti Vijay	And I
40	210110021061	Khachane Darshan Rajendra	Dones
41	210110021062	Bhadane Sarang Rajesh	hour-
42	210110021063	Gadhe Rohit Dattatray	Ship
43	210110021064	Chaudhari Harshal Suresh	Harra
44	210110021075	Dhiraj Dinesh Dhasade	agnest.
45	210110021076	Khadka Suresh Chetan	Stroesh
46	210110021077	Bagal Tanmay Yogendra	Tourno
47	210110021078	Wagh Sakshi Krishna	and in
48	210110021079	Krunalbhai Rameshbhai Bhasra	derint-
49	210110021080	Pawar Rucha Sanjay	Anchs
50		Sharma Richakumari	Archall to
	210110021081	Shashibhushan	P ASSECTION OF THE PARTY OF THE
51	210110021084	Sandhan Sakshi Ashok	darshi-
52	210110021085	Dhondge Gaurav Kailas	Galoen -
53	210110021087	Aradhya Anil Morankar	
54	210110021089	Kunal Raosaheb Medhane	A DAC
55	210110021090	Sonawane Payal Pravin	dolo
56	210110021094	Dwivedi Rahul Prashant	Could
57	210110021096	Harshada Hemant Ahirrao	denos
58	210110021098	Jenipher Isakwisa Mwaipopo	1410
59	210110021100	Gaytri Kailas Chavan	200
60	210110021101	Pushkar Dipak Beldar	Expende
61	210110021102	Ruchi Raju Mande	Konje
62	210110021103	Om Sanjay Thete	Ortho
63	210110021105	Sejal Dnyaneshwar Nichit	Gharan-
64	210110021106	Prathamesh Raju Aher	Luju
65	210110021107	Patil Gauri Nitin	600
66	210110021110	Vasatkar Tulsi Shankar	Jul 31
67	210110021111	Karishma Uday Kadam	pare,
68	210110021113	Siddhi Chandrabhan Wagh	Charton
69	210110021115	Sonakshi Shyambabu Mukku	PRIANTE
70	210110021116	Jayesh Dattu Mhaisdhune	Ariper
71	210110021117	Chinmay Avinash Meher	Lipo
72	220110022001	Swapnil Sanjay Gahiwad	Godfred
73	220110022002	Kalyani Ashok Yevale	Adres
74	220110022003	Pendharkar Yogesh Umesh	Deces-
			- V () · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

# Sandip University School of pharmaceutical sciences, mahiravani,trimbakroad,tal&dist. Nashik-422213, maharashtra state



75	220110022004	Samarth Nivedita Nitin	Novalita
76	220110022005	Pandey Vijay Santosh	West -
77	220110022006	Kardile Bhumika Dattatray	Franka-
78	220110022007	Kothari Harsh Lalitkumar	Verthan.
79	220110022008	Sandhan Rushikesh Ashok	the sites!
80	220110022011	Suryawanshi Sujit Ashok	Suite

lo- ordinans

Mrs. Archan Jagtap

Mrs. D.S. Shinde

DEAN School of Pham a leutical Sciences Sandip University, Nasik

